AMENDMENT TO BIDDING DOCUMENT

NO:01

SUBJECT: SALE OF MINERAL SANDS — DECLEARING THE BENCH MARK PRICES AND APPROPRIATE BID SECURITY
AMOUNTS AND OTHER AMENDMENTS

BID REFERENCE: LMS/MKT/TDR/24/04

The “Bench Mark” Prices of Mineral Sands and appropriate Bid Security amounts are being published
as follows.

THE BENCH MARK PRICES AND BID SECURITY AMOUNTS

In No

Products

Quantity on
Sale (Metric
Tonne)

Bid Security
Per MT
(Only in USD)

Ex Works Price
with Royalty
USD

01.

ILMENITE (CATEGORY A)

(Tio2 49% - 51%)
Moisture 0.50% Max
HS Code 26140010

5,000

2.46

246.16

02.

ILMENITE (CATEGORY B)

(TiO2 49%- 51%)
Moisture 0.50% Max
HS Code 26140010

15,000

2.52

252.16

03.

ZIRCON

(ZrOr— 65% - 67%)
Moisture 0.50% Max.
HS Code 26151000

800

17.90

1,790.05

04.

HI TI ILMENITE - LOT 01
(TiO2 59% - 61%)

Moisture 0.50% Max

HS Code 26140010

3,000

6.09

608.99

05.

HI TTI ILMENITE - LOT 02
(TiO2 57% - 60%)

Moisture 2.00% Max

HS Code 26140010

6,000

5.77

577.25

06.

CRUDE MONAZITE
Monazite — 43% -46%
Moisture 0.50% Max.

HS Code 26159000

700

20.73

2,073.06




Other Amendments are as follows.

01. Zircon Concentrate 30,000MTS offered for this Tender has been removed. The stock of Zircon
100MT offered for this Tender has been increased to 800MTS of Zircon.

02. Bid closing and opening date has been extended up to 10.00am (Local Time) on 19/09/2024.

03. The buyer may be review the Greenwich Mean Time (GMT) and ensure to post the exact time
at their location that is corresponding to the deadline 10.00am Colombo, Sri Lanka on
19/09/2024 at the sending of bid.

04. Bid offers should be valid till 14/10/2024.

05. The payment on Bid Security should have credited of the seller’s account before 9.30a.m
Colombo, Sri Lanka on 19/09/2024.

06. The Backup email address is changed as follows.

Imslmineral.industry(@gmail.com changed as Imslmineral.industry2024@gmail.com

The Bidder, who sent the bid on PDF protected with their own password, should send their password
to receive seller’s email Imslmineral@industry.gov.lk With copy to
Imslmineral.industry2024@gmail.com within 10.00am — 10.15a.m of Colombo, Sri Lanka on
19/09/2024.

A single PDF of prepared consisting with the bid form duly filled in & signed by the signatory and
foregoing supported documents that is protected by the bidder himself posting time to be opened at
10.00am of Colombo, Sri Lanka on 19/09/2024 or using own password to open should be sent to email
Imslmineral@industry.gov.lk. With copy to Imslmineral.industry2024(@gmail.com to receive on or
before 19/09/2024 at 10.00am. The bidder should use a valid domain for email in accordance with high
security information rules.

07. Please download the Amended “Bidding form” to submit your bid.

Other terms and conditions given in the said Tender Notice remain unchanged.

For further information and clarification, please contact Marketing Manager of Lanka Mineral Sands Limited
and Marketing Division on Telephone + 94 11 2883951/2, +94 11 2883954, Fax +94 11 2882668 and Email:
ilmenite@slt.lk / minmarketing@sltnet.lk

Chairman,

Specific Sales Committee - LMSL
Ministry Of Industries,

P.O.Box 570,

No73/1, Galle Road,

Colombo — 03

2024/09/07
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