AMENDMENT TO BIDDING DOCUMENT NO:01

SUBJECT: SALE OF MINERAL SANDS – DECLEARING THE BENCH MARK PRICES AND APPROPRIATE BID SECURITY AMOUNTS AND OTHER AMENDMENTS

BID REFERENCE: LMS/MKT/TDR/24/04

The "Bench Mark" Prices of Mineral Sands and appropriate Bid Security amounts are being published as follows.

THE BENCH MARK PRICES AND BID SECURITY AMOUNTS

In No	Products	Quantity on Sale (Metric Tonne)	Bid Security Per MT (Only in USD)	Ex Works Price with Royalty USD
01.	ILMENITE (CATEGORY A) (Tio ₂ 49% - 51%) Moisture 0.50% Max HS Code 26140010	5,000	2.46	246.16
02.	ILMENITE (CATEGORY B) (TiO ₂ 49%- 51%) Moisture 0.50% Max HS Code 26140010	15,000	2.52	252.16
03.	ZIRCON (ZrO ₂ – 65% - 67%) Moisture 0.50% Max. HS Code 26151000	800	17.90	1,790.05
04.	HI TI ILMENITE – LOT 01 (TiO ₂ 59% - 61%) Moisture 0.50% Max HS Code 26140010	3,000	6.09	608.99
05.	HI TI ILMENITE – LOT 02 (TiO ₂ 57% - 60%) Moisture 2.00% Max HS Code 26140010	6,000	5.77	577.25
06.	CRUDE MONAZITE Monazite – 43% -46% Moisture 0.50% Max. HS Code 26159000	700	20.73	2,073.06

Other Amendments are as follows.

- 01. Zircon Concentrate 30,000MTS offered for this Tender has been **removed**. The stock of Zircon 100MT offered for this Tender has been increased to **800MTS** of Zircon.
- 02. Bid closing and opening date has been extended up to 10.00am (Local Time) on 19/09/2024.
- 03. The buyer may be review the Greenwich Mean Time (GMT) and ensure to post the exact time at their location that is corresponding to the deadline 10.00am Colombo, Sri Lanka on 19/09/2024 at the sending of bid.
- 04. Bid offers should be valid till 14/10/2024.
- 05. The payment on Bid Security should have credited of the seller's account before 9.30a.m Colombo, Sri Lanka on 19/09/2024.
- 06. The Backup email address is changed as follows.

<u>lmslmineral.industry@gmail.com</u> changed as <u>lmslmineral.industry2024@gmail.com</u>

The Bidder, who sent the bid on PDF protected with their own password, should send their password to receive seller's email lmslmineral.industry.gov.lk With copy to lmslmineral.industry2024@gmail.com within 10.00am – 10.15a.m of Colombo, Sri Lanka on 19/09/2024.

A single PDF of prepared consisting with the bid form duly filled in & signed by the signatory and foregoing supported documents that is protected by the bidder himself posting time to be opened at 10.00am of Colombo, Sri Lanka on 19/09/2024 or using own password to open should be sent to email lmslmineral@industry.gov.lk. With copy to lmslmineral.industry2024@gmail.com to receive on or before 19/09/2024 at 10.00am. The bidder should use a valid domain for email in accordance with high security information rules.

07. Please download the Amended "Bidding form" to submit your bid.

Other terms and conditions given in the said Tender Notice remain unchanged.

For further information and clarification, please contact Marketing Manager of Lanka Mineral Sands Limited and Marketing Division on Telephone + 94 11 2883951/2, +94 11 2883954, Fax +94 11 2882668 and Email: ilmenite@slt.lk / minmarketing@sltnet.lk

Chairman,
Specific Sales Committee - LMSL
Ministry Of Industries,
P.O.Box 570,
No73/1, Galle Road,
Colombo – 03
2024/09/07